CH \$265.00 602556

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM850878

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANTARES CAPITAL LP		11/01/2023	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAINT OVER RUST HOLDINGS LLC
Street Address:	850 Montee de Liesse
City:	Montreal
State/Country:	QUEBEC
Postal Code:	H4T 1P4
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	6025567	AMERICAN ICON AUTOMOTIVE FINISHES		
Registration Number:	6153943	CONCRETE ARMOR		
Registration Number:	3450075	FLOOR ARMOR		
Registration Number:	4684704	GLISTEN PC		
Registration Number:	5571128	P.O.R. PRODUCTS		
Registration Number:	5571129	P.O.R. PRODUCTS		
Registration Number:	3343753	POR 15		
Registration Number:	4684703	POR 15		
Registration Number:	1276627	POR-15		
Registration Number:	2699967	WE KNOW WHAT PERMANENT MEANS!		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-728-8000 Email: ipdept@willkie.com

Correspondent Name: Taaj Reaves

Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

TRADEMARK REEL: 008248 FRAME: 0102

900811521

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122863.00049
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Taaj Reaves
SIGNATURE:	/Taaj Reaves/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Antares_PAINT OVER RUST HOLDINGS LLC - Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Antares_PAINT OVER RUST HOLDINGS LLC - Trademark Assignment Agreement#page2.tif source=Antares_PAINT OVER RUST HOLDINGS LLC - Trademark Assignment Agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008248 FRAME: 0103

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL, dated as of November 1, 2023 (this "Release"), is made by ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement) in favor of PAINT OVER RUST HOLDINGS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Guaranty and Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Rechochem Inc., the other parties party thereto from time to time, and Agent entered into that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of August 31, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Grantor and Agent entered into that certain Joinder Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2020, which joined the Grantor to the Amended and Restated Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of April 9, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the Grantor executed the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 13, 2021 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 14, 2021 at Reel/Frame No. 7162/0384, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent release its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Trademark Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Trademark Collateral under the Guaranty and Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008248 FRAME: 0104

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP,

as Agent

By: Kirk Sonnefeld Name: Kirk Sonnefeld

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008248 FRAME: 0105

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Trademark Registrations and Applications

Mark	International Class(es)	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No Registration Date
AMERICAN ICON AUTOMOTIVE FINISHES	2	88427418 13-MAY-2019	6025567 31-MAR-2020
CONCRETE ARMOR	2	88160724 18-OCT-2018	6153943 15-SEP-2020
FLOOR ARMOR	2	77018422 11-OCT-2006	3450075 17-JUN-2008
GLISTEN PC	2	86329012 04-JUL-2014	4684704 10-FEB-2015
P.O.R. PRODUCTS	1, 2, 3	87117584 27-JUL-2016	5571128 25-SEP-2018
P.O.R. PRODUCTS	1, 2, 3	87117589 27-JUL-2016	5571129 25-SEP-2018
POR 15	1, 2, 3	78442298 28-JUN-2004	3343753 27-NOV-2007
POR 15	1, 2, 3	86329011 04-JUL-2014	4684703 10-FEB-2015
POR-15	2	73388425 24-SEP-1982	1276627 08-MAY-1984
WE KNOW WHAT PERMANENT MEANS! WE KNOW WHAT PERMANENT MEANS!	1, 2	76386702 25-MAR-2002	2699967 25-MAR-2003

US-DOCS\145401277.3

RECORDED: 11/03/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008248 FRAME: 0106